Г	05-20-1	998	
	To the Honorable Contraction 101041	118 1 Trademarks: Please	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	
	1. DYNA MOW, INC. (formerly T & M Technologies	party(ies):	
	2. 3. mer 5-13-99 Additional name(s) of conveying	Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 1128</u>	
	party(ies) attached? $\Box$ yes X no	City:_Wynne	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	State: <u>Arkansas</u> ZIP: 72396-1128	
	X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   □ yes X no	
	Execution Date: <u>1. 03/24/99</u> <u>2.</u> <u>3.</u> 4.		
	<ul> <li>4.</li> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): <u>Des. 363,495</u></li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:</li></ul>		
	Additional numbers a		
	5.Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved [ <u>1</u> ]	
	Name: <u>Glen M. Burdick</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	Dunlap, Codding & Rogers, P.C. Street Address: 9400 N. Broadway, Suite 420	<pre>□ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</pre>	
05/20/199	City: <u>Oklahoma City</u> State: <u>OK</u> ZIP: <u>73114</u> JSHABAZZ 0000020 041700 D363495	8. Deposit account number: <u>04-1700</u> (Attach duplicate of this page	
01 FC:581	40.00 CH	if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	<u>Glen M. Burdick</u> Name of person signing <u>Signature</u> <u>Date</u>		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document [ <u>3</u> ]		
1			

PATENT REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0465

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: DYNA MOW, INC., an Oklahoma corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), formerly T & M Technologies, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, as evidenced by the copy of the Change of Name attached hereto and made a part hereof, the original certified copy having this date been submitted for recording in the Assignment Records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS: DYNA MOW, INC. has a place of business in Woodward, Oklahoma and, by reason of said change of name is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Design Patent No. Des. 363,495, issued October 24, 1995, and entitled RIDING MOWER, by Assignment to T & M Technologies, Inc., recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 1994 on Reel 6870 at frame 0935 (both patents referred to hereinafter as PATENTS); and

WHEREAS: DYNA MOW, INC., is the owner, by reason of said change of name, of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,475,971, issued December 19, 1995, and entitled RIDING MOWER, by Assignment to T & M Technologies, Inc., recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 1994 on Reel 7158 at frame 0462; and

WHEREAS: DYNA MOW, INC., is the owner, by reason of said change of name, of Dyna Mow Riding Rotary Mowers, and parts, tools, and machinery therefor; and trademarks, including but not limited to common law marks, designs marks, word marks and configuration marks, including the goodwill associated with such marks (hereinafter collectively referred to as **TRADEMARKS**) connected with, in any way, such Dyna Mow Mowers;

WHEREAS: SHORT GRASS INDUSTRIES, LLC., an Arkansas limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS and TRADEMARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said PATENTS and TRADEMARKS, including the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringements of said PATENTS and TRADEMARKS;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

m:\attys\gmb\files\dynamow.asn

Page 1 of 2 Pages

**ASSIGNOR** further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said **PATENTS** and **TRADEMARKS** and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to enforce said patents and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

DYNA MOW, INC.

3-24.44

By:

Ronald D. Good, President

STATE OF OKLAHOMA ) COUNTY OF <u>Canadian</u>) ss.

On this the <u>24th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1999, before me, \_\_\_\_\_, the undersigned officer, personally appeared <u>Ronald D. Good</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

<u>3/24/99</u> Date

Date

My Commission Expires Jeb. 23, 2001

Betty Go Kildon

m:\attys\gmb\files\dynamow.asn

Page 2 of 2 Pages

## DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 9400 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 420 OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73114 (405) 478-5344/(800) 235-5925 FACSIMILE (405) 478-5349 May 10, 1999

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office ATTN : Assignment Branch North Tower Building, Suite 10C35 Washington, D. C. 20231

Atty. Dkt. No. 7187.000

Re:	Assignor:	DYNA MOW, INC.
	Assignee:	SHORT GRASS INDUSTRIES, LLC
	Patent No.:	Des. 363,495
	Issued:	October 24, 1995
	For:	RIDING MOWER

Sir:

Transmitted herewith is an executed assignment document for recordation along with an assignment cover sheet.

Also enclosed is a pre-addressed post card.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge in the amount of \$40.00 for recordation fees in connection with this transmittal to Deposit Account No. 04-1700.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment in connection with this transmittal to Deposit Account No. 04-1700.

ΰ.  $\Gamma_{1}$ 

Glen M. Burdick, Reg. No. 24,230 DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS, P.C. 9400 North Broadway, Suite 420 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114 (405) 478-5344 - telephone (405) 478-5349 - telefax

Attorney for Applicants

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited on May 10, 1999 with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Glen M. Burdick Name of applicant, assignee or

Qu Signature

registered representative

PATENT REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0468

## DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 9400 North Broadway, Suite 420 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114 (405) 478-5344/(800) 235-5925 Facsimile (405) 478-5349 May 10, 1999

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office ATTN: Assignment Branch North Tower Building, Suite 10C35 Washington, D. C. 20231

Atty. Dkt. No. 7187.000

Re:	Assignor:	DYNA MOW, INC.
	Assignee:	SHORT GRASS INDUSTRIES, LLC
	Patent No.:	Des. 363,495
	Issued:	October 24, 1995
	For:	RIDING MOWER

Sir:

Transmitted herewith is an executed assignment document for recordation along with an assignment cover sheet.

Also enclosed is a pre-addressed post card.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge in the amount of \$40.00 for recordation fees in connection with this transmittal to Deposit Account No. 04-1700.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment in connection with this transmittal to Deposit Account No. 04-1700.

AFFROVED ΩĘ

Glen M. Burdick, Reg. No. 24,230 DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS, P.C. 9400 North Broadway, Suite 420 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114 (405) 478-5344 - telephone (405) 478-5349 - telefax

Attorney for Applicants

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited on <u>May 10, 1999</u> with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Glen M. Burdick Name of applicant, assignee or registered representative

ŝ, Ignature

**RECORDED: 05/13/1999**